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--------— Forwarded message —
From;
Date: 21 December 2007 18:58
Subject:____________________
To:[

x)telegraph.co.uk>

S)telegraph.co.uk>

Deed done with boris. Last column will be jan 10*’'. 

Who do we need to tell to stop paying him from then? 

Best,

---------- Forwarded message —
From______________________
''ate; 21 December 2007 19:07

Subject: FW: 
To:| ^

elegraph.co.uk>

elegraph.co.uk>

Can we talk about this, please. It is not as good nev/s as you might imagine.

From_________
Sent: 2 1  D e c e m b e r 2 0 0 7  1 8 :5 8  
To:
Subject:

Deed done with boris. Last column will be jan 10"'. 

Who do we need to tell to stop paying him from then?
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Best,

From:
■ Forwarded message ■

^.telegraph.co.uk>
Date: 8 January 2008 16:55 
Subject: Briefing note for 
Toj

n Boris
Si,telegraph.co.uk>

i. lease could you review this. I hope it covers the key points. Grateful for any amendments or suggestions
before I sent it to__
Best, F

Briefing note for

Boris Johnson campaign and column

IS there a conflict o f  interest having him write and be a politician campaigning?

It is for this reason, to stop any such conflict, that Boris won’t be writing for us while he is campaigning to 
be Mayor of London. Boris is taking a sabbatical until the election is over.

What is happening to Boris Johnson’s column?

Boris is taking a sabbatical until the election is over. His last column before he departs will be this 
Thursday (10^ Jan). Of course our readers will miss Boris as he has been with the paper for over 10 years, 
but we will have a range of other Telegraph star writers writing on a Thursday instead.

What i f  he wins? Will you have the Mayor o f  London writing fo r  your paper? Is that right?
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] do not think it is helpful to speculate about what the people of London will decide. But of course we will 
have to review what happens in the future in the light of the election result.

W hat i f  he does not win ?

A s  I said, I do not think it is helpful to speculate about what the people of London will decide. But of course 
we will have to review what happens in the future in the light of the election result.

fs he being paid fo r  his sabbatical?

I’m afraid I am not going to comment on contractual and financial matters regarding Telegraph staff. But I 
can confirm he won’t be paid while he is on sabbatical.

Executive Director, Editorial
tpiperanhmpfiiagroup | 111 Buckingham Palace Road | London | SWl W ODT

020 7931̂ _____^
Website: wvw.tbegTapn.co.uK

ax: 020 7931
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.-legriiph M edia  G roup M a il - F W : Boris https-.//maii;google.com/mai!/7ui=2&ik=dfb6423a25&vie\v=pl...

te legrap h uhh;; urgroup

FW: Boris
2 messages

5 telegraph.c0 .uk>
legraph.co.uk>

2 January 200811:19

fyi - this will give us some buffer next year as we have budgeted a full year retainer

From
Sent: 02 January 2008 11:05 
To:
Cc:
Subject: Boris .

/ks per our conversation, could you provide for a bonus for Boris in 07's numbers (subject to the final profit 
outturn) equivalent to the money between now and his return to writing his column probably in June 08 after 
his mayoral campaign. I acknowledge that this is outside the forecast you provided us before Xmas.

Thanks '

Deputy Finance Director'

T: 020 79311____
lelegraphinodiagroup ltd I 111 Buckingham Palace Rd | 
London SW1W ODT website; http://www.telegraph.co.uk

To;
eleopaph.co.uk>

elegraph,co.uk>
2 January'200811:41

That's good, well done

From;
Sent: 02 January 2008 11:20 
To:
Subject; FW: Boris

1 of 2 04/10/2011 13
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:legraph Media Group Mail - FW: Boris https://mail.google.com/j7iail/?ui=2&ik=dfb6423a25&view=pi.,

fyi - this will give us some buffer next year as we have budgeted a full year retainer

From;

Sent: 02 January 2008 11:05 

To:

Cc:

Subject: Boris . . ' ,

As per our conversation, could you provide-for a bonus for Boris in 07’s numbers (subject to the final profit 
outturn) equivalent to the money between now and his return to writing his column probably in June 08 after 
his mayoral campaign. I acknowledge that this is outside the forecast you provided us before Xmas.

Thanks

Deputy Finance Director

T: 020 7931___
telegraphmediagroup ltd 1111 Buckingham Palace Rd | 
London SW1W ODT w ebsite ; httD://www.telearacih:co.uk

2 of 2 04/10/2011

MODI 00019944

https://mail.google.com/j7iail/?ui=2&ik=dfb6423a25&view=pi


For Distribution to CPs

Contributor Payment retainer notification
^ t e le g r a p h .c o .u k

Retainer for BORIS JOHNSON has been terminated
Start Date: 01/02/2006 End Date: 31/01/2009 View retainer here tainerID=26>

CC:
BCC:
CHPID: TELEMMGLSTRYOOOO1093 6960
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Boris Johnson
<MA1LER-DAEM0N>

Please can you raise a cheque requisition foi
outstanding retainer payment from February to June at 
confirm that his new retainer contract will start from July 1.

0̂ pay Boris Johnson his 
3cr month. I can

Inbox:
Date:
From:
To:
CC: 
BCC: 
CHP ID:

2008-05-12 12:46:07
MAILER-DAEMON>

TELEMMGLSTRY000003612559
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Subject: Boris Johnson

Further to your email of 12 May, can I point out that the cheque for Boris should be 
work forTMG during 2006 and preceding years.

Grateful if you could reissue the paperwork as soon as possible.

M a n y  th a n k s

ind it is due as a bonus for his

16/0.5/2008
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